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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

OPTICURRENT, LLC 
 

Plaintiff,  

vs.  

POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC., 

Defendant. 

 CASE NO. 3:17-cv-03597-EMC 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 

 
 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Opticurrent, LLC in the above-named case 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Re 

Post-Trial Motions (Dkt. No. 338) and the “Final Judgment” (Dkt. No. 346), each to the extent 

the District Court did not adopt Plaintiff’s arguments and positions (including the District 

Court’s reduction of the jury’s award of damages), and from all decisions, rulings and orders that 

gave rise to the non-adoption of Plaintiffs’ arguments and positions in the Order Re Post-Trial 

Motions and “Final Judgment.” 

Lewis E. Hudnell, III (CASBN 218736) 
Hudnell Law Group P.C. 
800 W. El Camino Real Suite 180 
Mountain View, California 94040 
T: 650.564.7720 
F: 347.772.3034 
lewis@hudnelllaw.com  
  
Jonathan T. Suder (admitted pro hac vice) 
Corby R. Vowell 
Dave R. Gunter 
FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE 
604 East 4th Street, Suite 200 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
T: 817-334-0400 
F:  817-334-0401 
vowell@fsclaw.com  
jts@fsclaw.com  
gunter@fsclaw.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  
OPTICURRENT, LLC 
 

 

Case 3:17-cv-03597-EMC   Document 347   Filed 07/05/19   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 
 

2 

Date:  July 5, 2019     Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Jonathan T. Suder 
Corby R. Vowell 
Dave R. Gunter 

 FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE 
 
 Lewis Hudnell, III 
 Hudnell Law Group, P.C. 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
OPTICURRENT, LLC 

  
 
 
 

/s/ Jonathan T. Suder 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 5th day of July, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing 
document with the clerk of the court for the U.S. District Court, Northern District of California, 
using the electronic case filing system of the court.  The electronic case filing system sent a 
“Notice of Electronic Filing” to the attorneys of record who have consented in writing to accept 
this Notice as service of this document by electronic means. 
 
 

 /s/ Jonathan T. Suder 
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