## Case 3:17-cv-03597-EMC Document 347 Filed 07/05/19 Page 1 of 2

1	Lewis E. Hudnell, III (CASBN 218736)		
2	Hudnell Law Group P.C. 800 W. El Camino Real Suite 180		
3	Mountain View, California 94040 T: 650.564.7720		
4	F: 347.772.3034		
	lewis@hudnelllaw.com		
5	Jonathan T. Suder (admitted pro hac vice) Corby R. Vowell		
6	Dave R. Gunter FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE		
7	604 East 4th Street, Suite 200		
8	Fort Worth, TX 76102 T: 817-334-0400		
9	F: 817-334-0401 vowell@fsclaw.com		
10	jts@fsclaw.com gunter@fsclaw.com		
11	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF		
12	OPTICURRENT, LLC		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,		
14	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
15	OPTICURRENT, LLC	CASE NO. 3:17-cv-03597-EMC	
16	,	CASE NO. 3.17 CV 03377 ENIC	
17	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEAL	
18	VS.		
19	POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC.,		
20	Defendant.		
21			
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Opticurrent, LLC in the above-named case		
23	hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Re		
24	Post-Trial Motions (Dkt. No. 338) and the '	'Final Judgment' (Dkt. No. 346), each to the extent	
25	the District Court did not adopt Plaintiff's arguments and positions (including the District		

Court's reduction of the jury's award of damages), and from all decisions, rulings and orders that gave rise to the non-adoption of Plaintiffs' arguments and positions in the Order Re Post-Trial

Motions and "Final Judgment."

28

## Case 3:17-cv-03597-EMC Document 347 Filed 07/05/19 Page 2 of 2

1	Date: July 5, 2019	Respectfully submitted,	
2		/s/ Jonathan T. Suder	
3		Corby R. Vowell Dave R. Gunter	
4		FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE	
5		Lewis Hudnell, III	
6		Hudnell Law Group, P.C.	
7		ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF OPTICURRENT, LLC	
8			
9			
10		/s/ Jonathan T. Suder	
11			
12	I hereby certify that on the 5th day of July, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the clerk of the court for the U.S. District Court, Northern District of California,		
13			
14	using the electronic case filing system of the court. The electronic case filing system sent a "Notice of Electronic Filing" to the attorneys of record who have consented in writing to accept		
15	this Notice as service of this document by electroni	c means.	
16		/s/ Jonathan T. Suder	
17			
18			
19			
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li></ul>			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	2		